PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Business Machines Corporation	05/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DARPA
Street Address:	3701 North Fairfax Drive
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12098868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)218-4550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kim.downey@darpa.mil

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Downey

Address Line 1: 3701 North Fairfax Drive

Address Line 2: Legal Sciences Office

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly B. Downey

Total Attachments: 1

source=POU8-2008-0077 confirmatory license#page1.tif

PATENT 500938152 REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0405

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENT	•		
Managing Preemption in a Parallel Comp	Juling System		
INVENTOR(S): Richard Coppinger, Dery	rck Hong, Chulho Kim, and Hanhong Xue		
SERIAL NO. 12/098,868	FILING DATE: 04/07/2008		
CONTRACTOR:	CONTRACT NO.		
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	HR0011-07-9-0002		
MACHINES CORPORATION			
The Invention identified above is a "Subje included in the above contract with:	ect Invention* under the Patent Rights Clause		
Defense Advanced Research Projects Ar (SPECIFY GOV'T. AGENCY HER			
the above contract in the Subject Invention	d-up license granted to the Government under on, this patent application and any resulting by the Government by the referenced clause.		
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.			
Signed this6th day of _	May		
	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION CONTRACTOR BY: Here the second seco		
, ·	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL NAME AND TITLE Richard Lau Intellectual Property Law Counsel -		
	IBM Poughkeepsle BUSINESS ADDRESS		

BUSINESS ADDRESS 2455 South Road, M/S P386 Poughkeepsle, NY 12601

IBM Disclosure No.: POU820080077
IBM Docket No.: POU920080138US1

RECORDED: 08/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0406